Under the circumstances explained by the Chief Engineer/ Civil and after careful 

consideration, TG Transco hereby accords approval for taking up the work 

“Renovation of Office Rooms in A’ block (Annual Maintenance) in Vidyut Soudha, 

Hyderabad for the period from 01.11.2025 to 31.10.2026” for an amount of 

Rs.22,57,146.53 (Rupees Twenty-two Lakh Fifty-seven Thousand One Hundred 

Forty-six and Paisa Fifty-three Only)    

4. The Chief Engineer/Civil/TG TRANSCO is authorized to take up the above work by 

inviting tenders through e-procurement after obtaining necessary budget and 

Technical Sanction. 

5. This order is issued with the concurrence of the Director (Finance, Comml., & HRD)